Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/24/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Haws Drinking Faucet Company		02/15/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Haws Drinking Faucet Company	
Street Address: 1455 Kleppe Lane		
City: Sparks		
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89431	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2256922	HAWS CORPORATION
Registration Number:	1936295	WESTERN
Registration Number:	1923357	WESTERN EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT
Registration Number:	1936294	
Registration Number:	1944860	WESTERN
Registration Number:	1739506	WESTERN
Registration Number:	0886591	FEATHER-FLO
Registration Number:	0755476	HAWS
Registration Number:	0592928	HAWS
Registration Number:	1036615	HAWS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

TRADEMARK REEL: 003926 FRAME: 0241

900125776

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 206-622-4900 Email: KevinC.docketing@SeedIP.com Correspondent Name: Kevin S. Costanza Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 5400 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 430149.001 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin S. Costanza /Kevin S. Costanza/ Signature: Date: 01/29/2009 **Total Attachments: 7** source=HDFC(CA) to HDFC (NV) Merger#page1.tif

source=HDFC(CA) to HDFC (NV) Merger#page1.tif source=HDFC(CA) to HDFC (NV) Merger#page2.tif source=HDFC(CA) to HDFC (NV) Merger#page3.tif source=HDFC(CA) to HDFC (NV) Merger#page4.tif source=HDFC(CA) to HDFC (NV) Merger#page5.tif source=HDFC(CA) to HDFC (NV) Merger#page6.tif source=HDFC(CA) to HDFC (NV) Merger#page7.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003926 FRAME: 0242



Filing Fee: \$350.00

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

DEAN HELLER
Secretary of State
204 North Carson Street, Suite 1
Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299
(776) 684 5708
Website: secretaryofstate.biz

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 1 Entity # C34908-2001 Document Number 20060111987-15

Date Filed: 2/23/2006 7:40:10 AM In the office of

Dan Hillow

Dean Heller Secretary of State

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

(Pursuant to Nevada Revised Statutes Chapter 92A) (excluding 92A.200(4b))

Haws Drinking Faucet Company	WE AND THE STATE OF THE STATE O
Name of merging entity	> 6.
California	Corporation
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Name of merging entity	Mark Mark Mark States Told on the way
The first steen with the liver of the wasternament of the section of the sections	gen and a filled warmen have take filled from a common of the common of
Jurisdiction	Entity type
The second of th	a seek one of a sea seek of the seek of th
Name of merging entity	in the state of th
venie of meriting ennis.	A STATE OF THE STA
Special grade and seems and seems are seems as the second seems and seems are seems as the second seems and se	i sang pegangganas ng ano madikang pili sa dikanas ano na masa
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
en de la companya de	. A dama in the two the control of t
Name of merging entity	
	المنافع بالكافع المنافع المناف
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
	े हर गर्ज
rand. Billio com morpostor i mas an Thiji va i monto por emilionali su i i i ki akia i mas makeza i i i paraz.	eng vissis i visus i visus vis
Haws Drinking Faucet Company	di manganing kanang kanang kanang mangang mangang mangang kanang kanang mangang mangang kanang mangang kanang
Name of surviving entity	
Nevada	Corporation
Jurisdiction	Entity type *

Tangas (militaria) Tanga (militaria) Ribertan (1820)

**TRADEMARK



Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 2

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Nev	rwarding address where copies of process may wada (if a foreign entity is the survivor in the m	ny be sent by the Secretary of State of erger - NRS 92A.1 90):
	Attn	A TOTAL AND
	C/O.	g maglige in
		:
		÷
) (Cho	ting company of the second management of the second company of the	And the second of the second o
X	The undersigned declares that a plan of mer entity (NRS 92A.200).	rger has been adopted by each constituent
	The undersigned declares that a plan of mer entity (NRS 92A.180)	ger has been adopted by the parent domestic
conf	re are more than four merging entities, check staining the required information for each addi wner's approval was not required from	itional entity):
1	Name of merging entity, if applicable	
þ	Name of merging entity, if applicable	
l.	and the state of t	
		grame and the state of the stat
	Name of merging entity, if applicable	An war in the second of the se
•	frame of the second	The state of the s
	Name of merging entity, if applicable	the second of th
Ņ	Name of merging entity, if applicable Name of merging entity, if applicable	the second of th
Ņ	Name of merging entity, if applicable	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003926 FRAME: 0244



Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 3

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Haws Drinking Faucet Company, a California corporation
Name of merging entity, if applicable
Name of merging entity, if applicable
Name of merging entity, if applicable
The Control of the Co
Name of merging entity, if applicable
Name of merging entity, if applicable
and, or;
Haws Drinking Faucet Company, a Nevada corporation
Name of surviving entity, if applicable

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

the trustees and beneficial owners of each business trust that is a constituent entity in the merger.

TRADEMARK

Mesophic (destruite pari (State) (AN Margan (ACL)

Assessment for the Conf.



Articles of Merger (pursuant to NRS 92A.200) Page 4

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

(c) Approval of plan of merger for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A 160): The plan of merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation.
Name of merging entity, if applicable

and, or

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Name of surviving entity, if applicable

Nevada Secretary of State AM Merger 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 003926 FRAME: 0246



Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 5

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

 Amendments, if any, to the article numbers, if availab 	e articles or certificate of the surviving entity. Provide le, (NRS 92A,200)*:
None.	
,å	:
4 * .	
A second with the second s	te de la ser la company de la
6) Location of Plan of Merger	(check a or b):
corporation, limited-li	merger is attached; f merger is on file at the registered office of the surviving iability company or business trust, or at the records office artnership, or other place of business of the surviving entity
7) Effective date (optional)":	2/24/06.
entitle them "Restated" or "Amended as prescribed by the secretary of state mu- 92A.180 (merger of subsidiary into pare	e attached as an exhibit or integrated into the articles of merger. Please nd Restated," accordingly. The form to accompany restated articles st accompany the amended and/or restated articles. Pursuant to NRS int - Nevada parent owning 90% or more of subsidiary), the articles of the constituent documents of the surviving entity except that the name of

** A merger takes effect upon filing the articles of merger or upon a later date as specified in the articles, which

must not be more than 90 days after the articles are filed (NRS 92A.240).

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003926 FRAME: 0247

Theorem Berry, or something of the second second



Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 6

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

(if there are more than four merging (entities, check box	and attach an I	1%" x 1 1 " blan
sheet containing the required inform			registration washing
Haws Drinking Faucet Company, a Cali Name of merging entity	Ifornia corporation		
XHUW Hour	President		2/15/09
SignAture	Title	· Anna North Company of the	Date
The second of th	* 1	a Agrana	
Name of merging entity	j 2, 2 1 380	Silver Commission of the Commi	y two re-
Signature	Title	the principles of the second	Date
a Alwaji ili k	48.0	e and an establishmen	***
Name of merging entity		in the state of th	EPE . W WEST
un den der eta eta de la esta de esta en esta en Esta en esta en	grant to the second	the part of the second of the second	g s M S
Signature	Title	كالكامية مرابا المائزة بالواللة ال	Dete
 	* - * · ·	14.8	<u>1111 (1117) (1117)</u> *
Name of merging entity	ere en	emperiture de descripción de la descripción de l	standar galjes :
Section 2010 - 1 (2010 - 2010 - 2010 - 2010 - 2010 - 2010 - 2010 - 2010 - 2010 - 2010 - 2010 - 2010 - 2010 - 2		desp. yar or sign " sign"	r Spark Schools -
Signature	Tide	walling and a first section of	Date
Haws Drinking Faucet Company, a Neva	da comoration	. a la l	State of the state
neus minimize i onese combanti, a masa	on corporanon		

*The articles of merger must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.230). Additional signature blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment, as needed.

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

TRADEMARK

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER

This Agreement and Plan of Merger is entered into between the Haws Drinking Faucet Company, a Nevada corporation ("Surviving Corporation") and Haws Drinking Faucet Company, a California corporation ("Merging Corporation").

- 1. Merging Corporation shall be merged into Surviving Corporation.
- 2. Each shareholder of Merging Corporation holding Class A shares shall receive an equal number of Class A shares in Surviving Corporation, and each shareholder of Merging Corporation holding Class B shares shall receive an equal number of Class B shares in Surviving Corporation.
- 3. The outstanding shares of Surviving Corporation shall remain outstanding and are not affected by the merger.
- 4. The name and address of the Surviving Corporation is as follows:

HAWS DRINKING FAUCET COMPANY 1455 Kleppe Lane Sparks, NV 89431

5. The name and address of the Merging Corporation is as follows:

HAWS DRINKING FAUCET COMPANY 1455 Kleppe Lane Sparks, NV 89431

- 6. Merging corporation shall from time to time, as and when requested by Surviving Corporation, execute and deliver all such documents and instruments and take all such action necessary or desirable to evidence or carry out this merger.
- 7. The effect of the merger and the effective date of the merger are as prescribed by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Agreement and Plan of Merger effective as of February 9, 2006.

SURVIVING CORPORATION

MERGING CORPORATION

Haws Drinking Faucet Company,

a Nevada corporation

RECORDED: 01/29/2009

Haws Drinking Faucet Company,

a California corporation

By:

MMB:10235-002:607812.1

TRADEMARK